mai
COUPLES FOR CHRIST
ATTENDANCE
CAPTURE SOFTWARE
END-USER MANUAL
 Version 2.1
 ATTENDANCE CAPTURE SOFTWARE
END-USER MANUAL

       Uninstall Software 21
     How to Uncompress Files 22
       RFID Reader Ordering Guidelines 23
       RFID Reader Claiming Procedure 27
       Warranty Claim Procedure
27
 ATTENDANCE CAPTURE SOFTWARE
END-USER MANUAL
2 | A T T E N D A N C E  C A P T U R E  S O F T W A R E  M A N U A L  v 2 . 1
1. SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS
 In order to run and use the Attendance Capture Software, the following are
required:
1.1. Attendance Capture Software (ACS), and
1.2. Java Runtime Environment (JRE version 1.7.0 or latest)
1.3. Windows Operating System (XP to latest)
1.4. Desktop or Laptop minimum and recommended requirements
Minimum System Requirements
 CPU: 1GHz
 Memory: 1GB
 HDD: 100MB free
Recommended System Requirements
 CPU: 2GHz
 Memory: 2GB
 HDD: 100MB free
1.5. Internet Connection to:
 Update Members Details
 Submit Attendance
1.6. RFID Reader (optional)
 Plug-and-play
 USB
 Frequency: 13.56MHz
 Reads the first 10 digits of RFID (not the last 8 digits)
 Read only
RFID Reader
Serial Number
 ATTENDANCE CAPTURE SOFTWARE
END-USER MANUAL
3 | A T T E N D A N C E  C A P T U R E  S O F T W A R E  M A N U A L  v 2 . 1
2. INSTALLING ATTENDANCE CAPTURE SOFTWARE
 In order to run the ACS properly, you need to download and install the software
first.
2.1. Open your browser and log on to your ministry database.
 CFC: www.cfcglobaldata.com
 HOLD: www.holdinfosystem.com
 SFC: www.sfcinfosystem.com
Note: The software can only be downloaded using an ENCODER account.
2.2. Once logged in, click the Activities tab.
2.3. On the upper-right side of the screen, click Download Attendance Capture
Software download link.
Note: The software will only run properly on a Windows OS (XP to latest).
2.4 Some browsers may flash a warning message that “cfcac_setup.zip is
 not commonly downloaded and could be dangerous” or an equivalent
 message, please click Keep to continue saving the file.
1
2
3
STEP 2.1:
Enter encoder
username and
password to
log in.
STEP 2.2:
From the
Dashboard,
click RFID.
STEP 2.3:
Click Download
Attendance
Capture Software.
STEP 2.4:
 Click Keep.
4